UBERSICHT | ALTENTEILSLEISTUNGEN 2022

Abzug der Altenteilsleistungen fiir den Veranlagungszeitraum 2022:

1. Person
Verpflegung, Heizung und Beleuchtung:
3.964 €
Verpflegung:
3.240€
Heizung und Beleuchtung:
724 €

Wohnung:
Heizung:
Beleuchtung:
Friihstiick:
Mittagessen:

Abendessen:
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Ehegatte

3.964 €

3.240€

724 €

Eheleute

7.928 €

6.480 €

1.448 €

34 %

10%

2%

12%

21%

21%
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